CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

December 31, 2018

Mayor Brauckmann stated that this meeting is being held at 10:30 a.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. This meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been duly noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on January 5, 2018.

In attendance: Mayor Brauckmann, Mr. McGill, Mrs. Kravil, Mr. Segrest, Eric Schubiger, Administrator

Mayor Brauckmann opens the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Brauckmann opens for public comment on the consent agenda only. Seeing no one come forward, Mayor Brauckmann closes public comment on consent agenda.

PUBLIC COMMENT ON CONSENT AGENDA ONLY:

CONSENT AGENDA:

Resolution 2018 – 156 Approving Change Order and Payment for the Former Barone's

Station Site Remediation Project

Resolution 2018 – 157 Authorizing Filing of Municipal Alliance Grant Application

Approval of Raffle St. Charles Borromeo (March 16, 2019)

END OF CONSENT AGENDA

MOTION TO APPROVE THE CONSENT AGENDA MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mrs. Kravil, Voice Vote. All aye. Consent Agenda is approved.

Bill List:

Mayor Brauckmann asks for a motion to approve the bill list. MOTION TO APPROVE TH BILL LIST MADE BY MR. SEGREST, seconded by Mrs. Kravil. Voice vote. All aye. Bill list is approved.

PUBLIC COMMENT

Mayor Brauckmann opens the meeting for public comment. Seeing no one come forward he closes the public comment portion of the meeting.

COMMITTEE COMMENT

Mayor Brauckmann asks if there are any comments from committee. Hearing none he closes this portion of the meeting.

MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mr. Segrest. Voice vote. All aye. Meeting is adjourned.

10:35 am

Duly passed and adopted: Respectfully Submitted

Lisa A. Passione, RMC Municipal Clerk